### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/16 TO 07/02/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/27	Tom McNicholas Builders Ltd	Р	01/02/2016	development consisting of permission for use of existing unoccupied 2 storey building (total floor area of building 373m2) from crèche as permitted under PL 06/444 but never occupied to a mixed use unit comprising of office space at first floor level with medical consultancy/surgery space at ground floor level with all associated works			
				Collooney Co. Sligo			
16/28	John & Brid McGoldrick	Р	01/02/2016	development consisting of the erection of a dwellinghouse, domestic garage, septic tank, percolation area, new residential entrance, and associated site works			
				Cartronhugh Ballintogher Co. Sligo			
16/29	Michael Keane	Р	02/02/2016	development consisting of the demolition and extension to rear of existing dwelling unit 1 and unit 2 to include all associated site works			
				Carrowbunnaun Strandhill Co. Sligo			

## DATE : 08/02/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 11:05:33 PAGE : 2

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/16 TO 07/02/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/30	Mark & Kira Walton	Р	02/02/2016	development consisting of a change of house design with associated site development works for previously approved application PL 07/379			
				Old Airport Road Larass Strandhill Co. Sligo			
16/31	Caroline & Jarlath Killgallon	Р	02/02/2016	development consisting of the reduction of site boundary for previously approved application ref. PL 14/382			
				Fallathurteen Dromard Co. Sligo			
16/32	Eamon Murphy	Р	04/02/2016	development consisting of the construction of a domestic garage Mullaghmore Road Ballinphull Cliffoney Co. Sligo			

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/02/16 TO 07/02/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/33	APPLICANTS NAME  John and Caroline Cox		DATE RECEIVED 04/02/2016	development consisting of the demolition of the existing house and sheds; construct new driveway and upgrade existing entrance; construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, proprietary effluent treatment system and site soil polishing filter together with all ancillary site works and services	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/34	Marian Herity & Karl McDermott	P	05/02/2016	Percy Mount Kiltycahill Td Hazelwood Demesne Td Co.Sligo development consisting of the construction of a single storey dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment system (P.E.T) and percolation area, all associated site works. A Natura 2000 Screening Report has been prepared in respect of this application  Raghly Ballinfull Co. Sligo			

Total: 8

#### Sligo County Council DATE: 08/02/2016 TIME: 11:05:34 PAGE: 1

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
15/227	Irish Water	P	03/07/2015	development consisting of the construction of an interim Water Treatment Plant (WTP) consisting of a new WTP building (gross floor area 1,095m2 approximately), tank structures, underground water mains, construction of a new entrance/egress onto the R294 road, landscaping and site development works at this interim WTP site, construction of water mains at the site of the existing Lough Talt WTP and also interconnecting water main pipework laid along the R294 road. A Natura Impact Statement (NIS) has been received with this application as part of a Further Information Response Gortersluin Lough Talt Co Sligo	01/02/2016	P40/16

Total: 1

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### 

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE	ADDI LOANITO MANAS	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DECORUPTION AND LOCATION	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 15/251	APPLICANTS NAME  David & Catherine McMunn	TYPE P	RECEIVED 17/07/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the construction of a new domestic garage and construction of a new shed for the purpose of keeping horses, together with all ancillary site works and services	DATE 02/02/2016	NUMBER P47/16
				Barnabrack Beltra Co. Sligo		
15/328	Mary Dowd	Р	28/09/2015	for development consisting of the demolition of existing rear extension and construction of a new single storey rear extension including minor elevation and layout changes to existing dwelling house together with all associated site works and connection into existing services	03/02/2016	P53/16
				Dunneill Dromore West Co. Sligo		
15/422	Bryan Craig	Р	01/12/2015	construction of a proposed dwelling house, garage, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated works	01/02/2016	P41/16
				Whitehill (E. D. Aghanagh) Ballinafad Co. Sligo		

#### 

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
15/425	Bernadette Martin	Р	03/12/2015	construction of a domestic garage/fuel store measuring 53.1sqm attached to the south of existing garage with minor alterations to existing garage and for finished street surface	02/02/2016	P45/16
				Breeogue Td. Knocknahur Co. Sligo		
15/427	Declan and Sheila Devine	Р	04/12/2015	erection of an extension to dwelling house, including all alterations to layout and elevations  No. 16 Cahermore  Carrowhubbuck South  Enniscrone  Co. Sligo	02/02/2016	P46/16
15/429	Edward Donegan & Stephanie Conway	Р	04/12/2015	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house and garage with wastewater treatment system and percolation area and all associated site development works	02/02/2016	P43/16
				Kilstraghlan or Ragwood Td. Gurteen Co. Sligo		

## DATE : 08/02/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 11:05:33 PAGE : 3

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
15/430	Coillte Teoranta	Р	07/12/2015	development consisting of the construction of a new forestry road entrance including all associated site works	02/02/2016	P48/16
				Lavally Ballintogher Co. Sligo		
15/433	David & Eileen O'Brien	R	08/12/2015	permission for development consisting of (1) retention of (a) a single storey self contained dwelling unit to the north of our existing dwelling (b) extensions to the front and rear of existing dwelling with associated elevational changes (2) permission for the decommissioning of existing septic tank and installation of proprietary waste water treatment system, packaged tertiary treatment system with gravel layer and all associated site works  Moymlough Coolaney Co. Sligo	03/02/2016	P56/16

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
15/438	Vodafone Ireland Ltd	R	09/12/2015	for development consisting of retention of an existing 30m high multi user telecommunications stupport structure with dish on standoff pole at top, (giving overall height of 30.5m), carrying associated antennae and link dishes, associated equipment cabin, within secure compound, and access track. The development will continue to form part of Vodafone Ireland Ltd's existing GSM and 3G Broadband Telecommunications network at Lavagh Td.  Drumard Co. Sligo	03/02/2016	P55/16
15/451	Tom Horkan	Р	16/12/2015	development consisting of the extension and renovation of dwelling consisting of ground floor extension to front of dwelling and extension to ground and first floor level to rear of dwelling  No. 1 Ros Beolain Rosses Upper Co. Sligo	05/02/2016	P59/16

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DATE
15/386	Jerry and Claire Butcher Waterfront House Raghly Co. Sligo	Р	06/01/2016	R	development consisting of the proposed renovation of and extensions to front and rear of existing detached dwelling, decommissioning of existing septic tank system and its replacement with a proposed new on-site waste water treatment system and associated site works	02/02/2016
					Raghly Co. Sligo	

Total:

DATE: 08/02/2016 TIME: 11:17:45 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 01/02/2016 TO 07/02/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0